ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT, 1984 (AS AMENDED)

MORAY COUNCIL (B9103 INCHBROOM ROAD, LOSSIEMOUTH) 40/30MPH SPEED LIMIT ORDER 2023

Moray Council in exercise of powers conferred upon it by the Road Traffic Regulation Act, 1984, as amended, and all other enabling powers and after consultation with the Chief Constable in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the 1984 Act, hereby makes the following Order:-

- 1. The Order may be cited as "Moray Council (B9103 Inchbroom Road, Lossiemouth) 40/30mph Speed Limit Order 2023 and will come into operation on 1st May 2024.
- 2. No person shall drive or permit to be driven any vehicle at a speed exceeding 30mph on that length of the B9103 Lossiemouth Sheriffston Orton Mulben Road as described in Schedule 1 hereto.
- 3. No person shall drive or permit to be driven any vehicle at a speed exceeding 40mph on that length of the B9103 Inchbroom Road, Lossiemouth as described in Schedule 2 hereto.
- 4. Upon the coming into effect of this Order any earlier enactment, having established a speed limit on the length of road in this Order is hereby revoked in so far as that enactment so refers.

Given under the Seal of Moray Council on (date to be inserted)

Legal Services Manager

MORAY COUNCIL (B9103 INCHBROOM ROAD, LOSSIEMOUTH) 40/30MPH SPEED LIMIT ORDER 2023

SCHEDULE 1

Location	<u>Description</u>	Restriction
B9103 Lossiemouth – Sheriffston – Orton – Mulben Road	From the point where it meets the A941 (Lossiemouth – Elgin Road) in a south easterly direction along Inchbroom Road, to a point 104 metres or thereby south east of the projected south kerbline of Inchbroom Avenue a distance of 162 metres or thereby.	30mph

SCHEDULE 2

Location	<u>Description</u>	Restriction
B9103 Lossiemouth – Sheriffston – Orton – Mulben Road	Inchbroom Road from a point 104 metres or thereby south east of the projected south kerbline of Inchbroom Avenue in a south easterly direction for a distance of 513 metres or thereby.	40mph

Legal Services Manager	